

22
Supplementary matter

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 3406/2023
CM No. 8211/2023

Javid Ahmad Pandit

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Peer Mubashir, Adv.
V/s

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Yasmeen, Adv.
vice Mr. T M Shamshi, DSGI.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

28.12.2023

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Yasmeen, Advocate appearing vice Mr. T M Shamshi, learned DSGI enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed by next date of hearing.

List on 19.02.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

28.12.2023

Aasif