

Serial No. 47
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3406/2023
CM (8211/2023).

JAVID AHMAD PANDIT.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Umar Farooq, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Yasmeen, Advocate.
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
02.12.2024

01. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays that the SSP CID, Srinagar, be arrayed as respondent No.3. Prayer of the learned counsel is accepted and SSP CID, Srinagar, is arrayed as respondent No.3.

03. Registry is directed to update the index accordingly.

04. Notice to respondent No.3.

05. Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3. She seeks and is granted time to file the response. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

06. List on 10.02.2025.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
02.12.2024.
Sakeena