

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3406/2023 CM(8211/2023)

JAVID AHMAD PANDIT

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Shafi, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faizan Ahmad Ganie, CGC, for R-1 & 2.

Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG. for R-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.02.2025**

Reply has not been filed by respondent 3. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

List on 07.03.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**10.02.2025**

*Hilal Ahmad*