

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3406/2023

JAVID AHMAD PANDIT

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Younis, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS
(EXTERNAL AFFAIRS)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shugufta Maqbool, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M Shamsi, DSGI (R- 1 & 2)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

09.02.2026

1. The matter was taken out of turn at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 & 2 is directed to produce record with respect to the subject matter on the next date of hearing.
3. Pleadings are complete.
4. List on 25.02.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

09.02.2026

“Adil Ismail”